
**IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI**

No. SC84117

DIRECTOR OF REVENUE,

Appellant,

v.

KANSAS CITY POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY,

Respondent.

**Petition For Review
From The Administrative Hearing Commission,
The Honorable Karen A. Winn, Commissioner**

Appellant's Brief

**JEREMIAH W. (JAY) NIXON
Attorney General**

**MARK E. LONG
Missouri Bar No. 45952
Assistant Attorney General**

**Post Office Box 899
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102
Phone: (573) 751-3321
Facsimile: (573) 751-8464**

**ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT
DIRECTOR OF REVENUE**

Table of Contents

Table of Authorities 3

Jurisdictional Statement 5

Statement of Facts 6

Points Relied On 13

Standard of Review 15

Argument 15

I. The Administrative Hearing Commission erred in holding that Kansas City Power and Light is due a tax refund on certain sales of electricity, because the power company did not make a sale for resale of electricity to the Hyatt hotel within the meaning of §144.010.1(10), RSMo, in that the Hyatt’s guests rented hotel rooms from the Hyatt – they did not purchase electricity from the Hyatt 15

II. The Administrative Hearing Commission erred in calculating the amount of the refund of sales taxes due to Kansas City Power and Light based upon the square footage of the guest rooms because the refund amount is not supported by competent and substantial evidence, in that

KCP&L failed to produce evidence that one square foot of guest room used the same amount of electricity as one square foot of the rest of the hotel, and there was no evidence as to the amount of electrical usage of any identifiable portion of the hotel 22

Conclusion 27

Certification of Service and of Compliance with Rule 84.06(b) and (c) 29

Appendix, Commission Decision A-1

Table of Authorities

Cases:

Dick Proctor Imports v. Director of Revenue,

746 S.W.2d 571 (Mo. banc. 1988) 14, 26, 27

House of Lloyd, Inc. v. Director of Revenue,

884 S.W.2d 271 (Mo. banc 1994) 20

In re Union Electric Co.,

161 S.W.2d 968, 971 (Mo. banc 1942) 16

J.B. Vending Co., Inc. v. Director of Revenue,

54 S.W.3d 183, 185 (Mo. banc 2001) 14, 15, 16, 23, 26

Kansas City Royals Baseball Corp. v. Director of Revenue,

32 S.W.3d 560 (Mo. banc 2000) 13, 20

King v. National Super Markets, Inc.,

653 S.W.2d 220 (Mo banc 1983) 20

Psychiatric Health Care Corp. of Missouri v. Dep't of Social Services, Div. of

Medical Services,

996 S.W.2d 733, 735 (Mo. App. W.D. 1999) 15

Scotchman's Coin Shop, Inc. v. Administrative Hearing Comm'n,

654 S.W.2d 873, 875 (Mo. banc 1983) 13, 16

Sipco, Inc. v. Director of Revenue,

875 S.W.2d 539 (Mo. banc 1994) 20

Sneary v. Director of Revenue,

865 S.W.2d 342, 345 (Mo. banc 1993) 13, 17

Statutes:

Mo.Const. Art. V, § III 5

§144.010.1(10), RSMo (2000) 1, 13, 15

§144.010.1(10)(e), RSMo (2000) 18, 25

§144.011(11), RSMo (2000) 18

12 CSR 10-103.600 21
